
The Kansas Shoot-Out 
Hutchinson, KS 

July 21-24, 2025 

Overall Mine Rescue Field Competition Final Results - MNM 

D1 D2 Total UG Total Sur Total Total WE Total Time D1 Total D2 Total 
Rank Company Name Team Name State captain . Total Disc 

Order Order Disc Disc Map Disc Disc Disc Disc Disc 

MLC 
MLC Ste Genevieve 

Operations 
MO 2 9 Kyle Clark 0 0 14 39 0 25 28 53 

I- Morton Salt Weeks Island Team Platinum LA 6 5 Quinn Norwood 21 4 17 41 0 34 49 83 

/ Vulcan Materials Blue Team IL 10 1 Jason Jalenich 15 4 23 48 0 43 47 90 

4 Gateway Mine Rescue Gateway Mine Rescue MO 7 4 Jacob Whitley 75 33 7 58 0 151 22 173 

5 Lyons Salt Company 
Lyons Salt Mine Rescue 

Team 
KS 1 10 Timmy Zamrzla 108 25 34 70 0 133 104 237 

6 We Soda Green WY 5 6 Beau Becker 185 0 12 48 0 213 32 245 

7 Georgia Pacific 
Georgia Pacific Mine 

Rescue 
KS 9 2 Gary Hutson 326 30 21 71 1 294 155 449 

9 Hutchinson Salt Hutchinson Salt KS 4 7 Brian Piland 320 54 39 52 1 236 230 466 

8 Morton Salt Team Texas TX 8 3 Blake Teague 275 86 50 55 0 369 97 466 

10 Independent Salt Company Independent Salt KS 3 8 Carl Arensman 389 25 66 90 1 267 304 571 
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The Kansas Shoot-Out 

Hutchinson, KS 

July 21-24, 2025 

First Aid Competition Final Results 

Time Limit: 

Average Working Time: 

30:00 

18:47 

Rank Company Name Team Name State 
Working 

Order 
Captain A Card BCard 

Written 

Exam 

Working 

Time 
OT Disc Total Disc 

/ MLC Ste Genevieve 
MLC MO 4 Jesse Gegg 0 0 2 18:38 0 2 

Operations 

/ 0 0 5 19:48 0 5Gateway Mine Rescue Gateway Mine Rescue MO 8 Jacob Whitley 

r Georgia Pacific Mine 
Georgia Pacific KS 10 Buck Jackson 0 1 7 14:23 0 8 

Rescue 

WY 6 Bill Audenried 22 0 2 24:52 0 244 We Soda Green 

5 Vulcan Materials Blue Team IL 5 Jesus Valezquex 20 0 11 19:14 0 31 

6 Morton Salt Weeks Island Team Platinum LA 2 Quinn Norwood 35 7 9 15:59 0 51 

18:18 0 527 Hutchinson Salt Hutchinson Salt KS 3 Josh Howell 36 6 10 

8 Independent Salt Company Independent Salt KS 9 Dana Puckett 40 6 14 10:00 0 60 

Lyons Salt Mine Rescue 
9 Lyons Salt Company KS 1 Phil Jarecki 50 29 12 27:58 0 91 

Team 
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The Kansas Shoot~Out 

Hutchinson, KS 

July 21-24, 2025 
Average Working Time: 59 minutes 

Day 1 Mine Rescue Competition Final Results~ MNM 

Working Judge#l Judge #1 Judge #2 Judge#2 Surface Written Map Card Working 
Time Disc Total Disc UGTotalRank Company Name Team Name State Captain Disc TimeOrder Surface UG Surface UG Total Exam 

1 MLC 
MLC Ste Genevieve 

Operations 
MO 2 Kyle Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 2 59 0 25 

2 Morton Salt Weeks Island Team Platinum LA 6 Quinn Norwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 9 54 0 34 

3 Vulcan Materials Blue Team IL 10 Jason Jalenich 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 13 58 0 43 

4 Lyons Salt Company 
Lyons Salt Mine Rescue 

Team 
KS 1 Timmy Zamrzla 0 50 25 4 25 54 39 15 60 0 133 

5 Gateway Mlne Rescue Gateway Mine Rescue MO 7 Jacob Whitley 8 75 25 0 33 75 38 5 60 0 151 

6 We Soda Green WY 5 Beau Becker 0 175 0 1 0 176 32 5 58 0 213 

7 Hutchinson Salt Hutchinson Salt KS 4 Brian Piland 0 170 25 0 25 170 26 15 60 0 236 

8 Independent Salt Company Independent Salt KS 3 earl Arensman 0 175 0 0 0 175 52 40 C 59 0 267 

9 Georgia Pacific 
Georgia Pacific Mine 

Rescue 
KS 9 Gary Hutson 0 225 25 0 25 225 42 2 60 0 294 

10 Morton Salt Team Texas TX 8 Blake Teague 0 275 25 0 25 275 33 36 60 0 369 
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The Kansas Shoot-Out 

Hutchinson1 KS 

July 21-24, 2025 
Average Working Time: 56 minutes 

Day 2 Mine Rescue Competition Final Results- MNM 

Working Judge #1 Judge #1 Judge#2 Judge#2 Surface Written Map Card Working 
Company Name Team Name State Captain UGTotal Time Disc Total DiscRank 

Order Surface UG Surface UG Total Exam Disc Time 

1 Gateway Mine Rescue Gateway Mine Rescue MO 4 Jacob Whitley 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 2 56 0 22 

2 MLC 
MLC Ste Genevieve 

Operations 
MO 9 Kyle Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 12 53 0 28 

3 We Soda Green WY 6 Beau Becker 0 9 0 0 0 9 16 7 56 0 32 

4 Vulcan Materials Blue Team IL 1 Jason Jalenich 4 0 0 15 4 15 18 10 49 0 47 

5 Morton Salt Weeks Island Team Platinum LA 5 Quinn Norwood 4 6 0 15 4 21 16 8 55 0 49 

6 Morton Salt Team Texas TX 3 Blake Teague 61 0 0 0 61 0 22 14 58 0 97 

7 Lyons Salt Company 
Lyons Salt Mine Rescue 

Team 
KS 10 Timmy Zamrzla 0 54 0 0 0 54 31 19 51 0 104 

8 Georgia Pacific 
Georgia Pacific Mine 

Rescue 
KS 2 Gary Hutson 5 76 0 25 5 101 29 19 59 1 155 

9 Hutchinson Salt Hutchinson Salt KS 7 Brian Piland 4 150 25 0 29 150 26 24 60 1 230 

10 Independent Salt Company Independent Salt KS 8 Carl Arensman 0 204 25 10 25 214 38 26 60 1 304 
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The Kansas Shoot-Out 
Hutchinson, KS 

July 21-24, 2025 

Draeger BG 4 Bench Competition Final Results 

Working Bench Written Working
Rank Company Name Team Name State Contestant Total Disc 

Order Disc Exam Time 

I' 
;,r 
/ 

4 

MLC 

We Soda 

MLC 

Georgia Pacific 

MLC Ste Genevieve 
Operations 

Green 

MLC Ste Genevieve 
Operations 

Georgia Pacific Mine 
Rescue 

MO 

WY 

MO 

KS 

9 

15 

16 

1 

Kyle Clark 

Beau Becker 

Cody Stoll 

Gary Hutson 

5 

0 

2 

20 

0 

6 

7 

3 

27:20 

26:10 

22:56 

26:10 

5 

6 

9 

23 

5 

6 

7 

Gateway Mine Rescue 

Lyons Salt Company 

Lyons Salt Company 

Gateway Mine Rescue 

Lyons Salt Mine Rescue 
Team 

Lyons Salt Mine Rescue 
Team 

MO 

KS 

KS 

3 

8 

14 

Trevor Kroeschel 

Donovan Smith 

Timmy Zamrzla 

22 

27 

45 

2 

3 

7 

26:33 

27:59 

27:28 

24 

30 

52 

8 Morton Salt Weeks Island Team Platinum LA 11 Troy Rabeavx 64 1 30:00 65 

9 We Soda Green WY 7 Eloy Aguayo 75 6 30:00 81 

10 Morton Salt Weeks Island Team Platinum LA 13 Pat Vice 76 6 30:00 82 

11 Morton Salt Team Texas TX 4 Paul Rose 100 11 30:00 111 

11 Hutchinson Salt Hutchinson Salt KS 12 Kevin Dilli 100 11 30:00 111 

13 

14 

Independent Salt Company 

Georgia Pacific 

Independent Salt 

Georgia Pacific Mine 
Rescue 

KS 

KS 

2 

10 

Charlie Parsons 

Jacob Mesa 

128 

132 

3 

9 

30:00 

30:00 

131 

141 

15 Hutchinson Salt Hutchinson Salt KS 6 Mario Enriquez 158 11 30:00 169 
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The Kansas Shoot-Out 

Hutchinson, KS 

July 21-24, 2025 

BioPak 240R Bench Competition Final Results 

Working Bench Written working Total DiscRank Company Name Team Name State Contestant 
Order Disc Exam Time 

1 Vulcan Materials Blue Team IL 1 Jason Jelenich 20 8 29:20 28 

2 Morton Salt Weeks Island Team Platinum LA 2 Shane Meadows 55 1 30:00 56 
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The Kansas Shoot-Out 

Hutchinson, KS 
July 21-24, 2025 

Technician Team Competition Final Results 

Rank Company Name Team Name 
Team 

Type 
State 

Working 

Order 
Contestant 

Field 

Disc 

Detector 
Disc 

Written 

Exam 

Working 

Time 
Total Disc 

1 MLC 
M LC Ste Genevieve 

Operations 
MNM MO 6 . Tyler Englehart 0 0 4 18:04 4 

2 We Soda Green MNM WY 2 Paul Nelson 0 5 2 24:35 7 

3 Morton Salt Weeks Island Team Platinum MNM LA 7 Tevin Hector 0 10 4 23:54 14 

4 Morton Salt Team Texas MNM TX 10 Hunter Coursey 0 15 12 21:58 27 

5 Hutchinson Salt Hutchinson Salt MNM KS 5 Michael Burns 0 25 12 30:00 37 

6 Lyons Salt Company 
Lyons Salt Mine Rescue 

Team 
MNM KS 1 Donovan Smith 0 35 3 25:42 38 

7 Vulcan Materials Blue Team MNM IL 9 Kevin Callister 0 45 14 19:17 59 

8 Independent Salt Company Independent Salt MNM KS 8 Andy Plontz 0 60 14 27:39 74 

9 Georgia Pacific 
Georgia Pacific Mine 

Rescue 
MNM KS 4 Gary Hutson 0 90 13 28:45 103 

10 Gateway Mine Rescue Gateway Mine Rescue MNM MO 3 Scott Earnest 0 160 12 25:02 172 
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The Kansas Shoot-Out 

Hutchinson, KS 

July 21-24, 2025 

Team Trainer (MNM) Competition Final Results 

Rank Company Name 

~ 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Vulcan Materials 

Morton Salt Weeks Island 

We Soda 

Hutchinson Salt 

MLC 

Morton Salt 

Independent Salt Company 

Lyons Salt Company 

Georgia Pacific 

Gateway Mine Rescue 

Team Name State 

Blue Team 

Team Platinum 

Green 

Hutchinson Salt 

MLC Ste Genevieve 

Operations 

Team Texas 

Independent Salt 

Lyons Salt Mine Rescue 

Team 

Georgia Pacific Mine 

Rescue 

Gateway Mine Rescue 

IL 

LA 

WY 

KS 

MO 

TX 

KS 

KS 

KS 

MO 

Reg 

Number 

9 

7 

• 10 

3. 

6 

8 

4 

5 

2 

1 

Contestant 

Nathan Albrecht 

Quinn Norwood 

Rowdy Randell 

Kevin Dilli 

Charlie Gegg 

John Teague 

Reed Bayles 

Donovan Smith 

Valeria Adkins 

Austin Subke 

Overall 

Rank 

3 

2 

4 

7 

1 

#N/A 

9 

6 

8 

5 

Written 

Exam 

11 

13 

13 

14 

15 

15 

16 

16 

17 

18 
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